## Ms. LEUNG Jacqueline Alee, JP

Jacqueline Leung is President and Managing Director of Leighton Investments Ltd. and Leighton Textiles Co. Limited, her family financial and garment manufacturing companies. She was also a Director at the accounting firm Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu in Hong Kong until 2014.

Jacqueline is a prominent figure and civic volunteer in Hong Kong society. She was invited to sit on the Board as the INED for Sun Hung Kai & Co. Limited (Stock Code 86) in 2014.

She also has been appointed as a member of Committee on Self-financing Postsecondary Education (CSPE) since 2010. From 1 November 2023 the Secretary for Education has appointed her as Member of the HKSAR Government Scholarship Fund Investment Committee. From 2016 to 2021 she was appointed by the Hong Kong Monetary Authority to the EFAC (Exchange Fund Advisory Committee) Financial Infrastructure and Market Development Sub-Committee.

From 2017 to April 2023, she was appointed by the Hospital Authority (HA) as a Co-opted Member of the Hospital Governing Committee (HGC) of Prince of Wales Hospital (PWH). In October 2020, she was appointed as a member of The Council of Lingnan University.

Over the years she has been involved with multiple charities in Hong Kong helping to raise millions of dollars for these organizations. Most notably, she was the Fund Raising Chairman for 10 years for the HK Cancer Fund. She was also a Director for the Po Leung Kuk Organization and was a member of the Board of Governors for the Hong Kong Ballet.

She earned her AB in economics and ScB in mechanical engineering from Brown in 1983 achieving Magna Cum Laude and Sigma Xi. Before matriculating at Brown, Jacqueline attended the Diocesan Girls' School in Hong Kong and the Dana Hall School in Massachusetts. Following her graduation from Brown, she undertook graduate studies at Paris's Sorbonne University, and then worked with the Mergers and Acquisitions Department at Oppenheimer & Company in New York City.